
County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Aurora 4

Director Jessica Durin PO Box 397 Plankinton SD 57368-0397 (605)942-7164 ddoe@auroracountysd.gov

Deputy Samantha Simkins 401 N Main St

Beadle 9

Director Kim Eichstadt 450 3 St SW Ste 104 Huron SD 57350-0328 (605)353-8408 keichstadt@beadlesd.org

Appraiser Curt Peterson cpeterson@beadlesd.org

Appraiser Kristi Rathjen krathjen@beadlesd.org

Bennett 3

Director PO Box 426 Martin SD 57551-0426 (605)685-6991 bcdoe@gwtc.net

Deputy Director Jeff Siscoe 202 Main St

Bon Homme 6

Director Vance Branton 300 W 18th Ave Ste A Tyndall SD 57066 (605)589-4210 doedirector@bonhommecountysd.org

Deputy Greg Schneider doedeputy@bonhommecountysd.org

Appraiser Paulette Peters paulettep@bonhommecountysd.org

Appraiser

Brookings 5

Director Jacob Brehmer 520 3 St Ste 200 Brookings SD 57006 (605)696-8220 jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov

Deputy Reid Squires rsquires@brookingscountysd.gov

Appraiser Ken Gabel jhieb@brookingscountysd.gov

Appraiser Jack Thompson thompson@brookingscountysd.onmicrosoft.com

Appraiser

Appraiser

Brown 8

Director Gene Loeschke 25 Market St Suite 6 Aberdeen SD 57401-4227 (605)626-7105 gene.loeschke@browncounty.sd.gov

Deputy Russell Metz russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov

Appraiser Kathy Fischer kathy.fischer@browncounty.sd.gov

Appraiser Sarah Swenson sarah.swenson@browncounty.sd.gov

Appraiser Joe Kraft joe.kraft@browncounty.sd.gov

Appraiser Stephanie Morgan stephanie.morgan@browncounty.sd.gov

Brule 4

Director Kim Kontz 300 S Courtland Ste 101 Chamberlain SD 57325-1599 (605)234-4432 bruldoe@midstatesd.net

Deputy brul1depdoe@midstatesd.net



County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Buffalo 4

Director Lee Sinkie PO Box 175 Gann Valley SD 57341-0175 (605)293-3286 buffalo.doe@midstatesd.net

112 Osman Ave

Butte 1

Director Cristina Wilson 117 5th Avenue Belle Fourche SD 57717-1719 (605)892-3950 cristina@buttesd.org

Appraiser Stephanie Lippincott

Appraiser Johnna Ramirez johnnar@buttesd.org

Campbell 7

Director Jill Hoovegeen PO Box 145 Mound City SD 57646-0145 (605)955-3577 campbelldoe@yahoo.com

111 2nd St NE

Charles Mix 4

Director Denise Weber PO Box 68 Lake Andes SD 57356-0068 (605)487-7382 dweber@charlesmixcounty.org

Appraiser 400 Main St

Appraiser

Clark 8

Director Jarvis Reidburn PO Box 295 Clark SD 57225-0295 (605)532-3751 ccdoe@itctel.com

200 N Commercial St

Clay 6

Director Lennea Olson 211 W Main St Ste 1 Vermillion SD 57069-2097 (605)677-7140 lennea.olson@claycountysd.org

Deputy Melissa Brown melissa.brown@claycountysd.org

Appraiser Alfonso Alvarado Aquero

Codington 2

Director Shawna Constant 14 - 1st Ave SE Watertown SD 57201-3695 (605)882-6279 coddoe@codington.org

Appraiser Heidi Selchert hselchert@codington.org

Appraiser Allison Forbush aforbush@codington.org

Database Michelle Pederson mpederson@codington.org

Appraiser Melissa Sears msears@codington.org

Appraiser Thomas Pauli

Corson 1

Director Amy Schriock PO Box 286 Mc Intosh SD 57641-0286 (605)273-4348 assessor@corsoncountysd.gov

1st Ave E

Custer 2

Director Scott Storms 420 Mt Rushmore Rd Custer SD 57730-1934 (605)673-8170 sstorms@custercountysd.com

Appraiser

Appraiser Steven Fair-Pingree

Appraiser Melissa Bradford



County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Davison 4

Director Leah Vissia 200 E 4th Ave Mitchell SD 57301-2692 (605)995-8613 leahv@davisoncounty.org

Deputy Carla Wittstruck carlaw@davisoncounty.org

Deputy Jared Olsen jaredo@davisoncounty.org

Deputy Travis Dammann

Deputy Justin Nightpipe

Deputy Jessica Goldammer

Day 8

Director Barbara Block 711 W 1st St Suite 203 Webster SD 57274-1366 (605)345-9502 bblock@daycounty.org

Deputy

Deuel 8

Director Deborah Mequire PO Box 518 Clear Lake SD 57226-0518 (605)874-2229 dcequal@itctel.com

Appraiser Tyler Holm 408 4th St W dcdoe3@itctel.com

Appraiser Matthew Stormo

Dewey 1

Director Brandy Meier PO Box 296 Timber Lake SD 57656-0296 (605)865-3573 brandy.meier@deweycounty.biz

Deputy Zoe Olson 710 C St deputydoe@deweycounty.biz

Douglas 4

Director Jessica Goehring PO Box 176 Armour SD 57313-0176 (605)724-2688 jessica.goehring@douglas.sdcounties.org

Appraiser Angela Magnuson 706 Braddock St

Edmunds 7

Director Sandra Northrop PO Box 247 Ipswich SD 57451-0247 (605)426-6841 doe.edco@midconetwork.com

210 2nd Ave Ste 105

Fall River 2

Director Lily Heidebrink 1029 N River St Hot Springs SD 57747-1387 (605)745-5136 doe.heidebrink@frcounty.org

Appraiser Jennifer Bengs

Appraiser Morgan Erickson

Appraiser Heather Shaffer

Faulk 7

Director Geoff Bray PO Box 309 Faulkton SD 57438-0309 (605)598-6225 faulkdoe@venturecomm.net

110 N 9th Ave

Grant 8

Director Kathy Steinlicht 210 E 5th Ave Milbank SD 57252-2499 (605)432-6532 kathy.steinlicht@grantcountysd.us



County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Deputy Taylor Stotesbery taylor.stotesbery@grantcountysd.us

Gregory 3

Director PO Box 437 Burke SD 57523-0437 (605)775-2673 gregdoe@gwtc.net

Appraiser Nikki Matucha 221 E 8th St gregorycodoe@outlook.com

Haakon 3

Director Sara Pfeifle PO Box 668 Philip SD 57567-0668 (605)859-2824 hcdoe@gwtc.net

Deputy Katrina Gartner 140 Howard Ave hcdoe20@goldenwest.net

Hamlin 8

Director Donna Rhody PO Box 128 Hayti SD 57241-0128 (605)783-3331 hamdoe@itctel.com

Appraiser Angela Kranz 300 4th St hamlindoe@itctel.com

Appraiser Evan Jensen

Hand 9

Director Jaime Russell 415 W 1st Ave Miller SD 57362-1308 (605)853-2115 j.russell@handcountysd.gov

Deputy

Hanson 4

Director Christi Pierson PO Box 500 Alexandria SD 57311-0500 (605)239-4445 hansoncodoe1@triotel.net

Appraiser 720 5th St hansoncodoe2@triotel.net

Harding 1

Director Kayla Ketelsen PO Box 26 Buffalo SD 57720-0026 (605)375-3234 hcdoe@sdplains.com

Deputy Ashly Williams 410 Ramsland St doedeputy@sdplains.com

Hughes 9

Director Eric Booth 104 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-2588 (605)773-7483 eric.booth@co.hughes.sd.us

Appraiser James Mikkonen

Hutchinson 6

Director Tony Dewald 201 W Mentor St Rm 171 Olivet SD 57052-2103 (605)387-4210 tdewald@hutchinsoncounty.org

Deputy Laurie Souhrada lsouhrada@hutchinsoncounty.org

Appraiser Brittney Andersen

Hyde 9

Director Carrie Stephenson 412 Commercial Avenue SE Highmore SD 57345-0154 (605)852-2070 c.stephenson@hydecosd.org

Jackson 3



County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Director Cheyenne Herber PO Box 407 Kadoka SD 57543-0407 (605)837-2424 cheyenne.herber@state.sd.us 

700 Main St

Jerauld 4

Director Christina Karsky PO Box 444 Wessington Springs SD 57382-0444 (605)539-9701 doe@jerauldsd.com

Deputy 205 S Wallace Ave

Jones 3

Director Angie Kinsley PO Box 107 Murdo SD 57559-0107 (605)669-7103 countydoe@goldenwest.net

310 Main St

Kingsbury 5

Director Tammy Anderson PO Box 158 De Smet SD 57231-0158 (605)854-3593 doe1@kingsburycountysd.org

Deputy Maggie Purintun 202 2nd St SE doe2@kingsburycountysd.org

Lake 5

Director Rick Becker 200 E Center St Madison SD 57042-2941 (605)256-7605 lakedoe@lake.sd.gov

Deputy Cori Kaufmann lakeequal4@lake.sd.gov

Appraiser Deb Blanchette lakeequal3@lake.sd.gov

Appraiser Lisa Reurink lakeequal5@lake.sd.gov

Lawrence 2

Director Brett Runge 90 Sherman St Deadwood SD 57732 (605)578-3680 brunge@lawrence.sd.us

Deputy Mike Meehan mmeehan@lawrence.sd.us

Appraiser Carmen Symonds csymonds@lawrence.sd.us

Appraiser Louise Hohn lhohn@lawrence.sd.us

Appraiser Christine Maki cmaki@lawrence.sd.us

Appraiser Tassy Rantapaa

Lincoln 6

Director Karla Goossen 104 N Main St Ste 210 Canton SD 57013-1793 (605)764-2571 kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org

Deputy

Appraiser Sharon Van De Stroet svandestroet@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser Nel Golden dgolden@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser Heather Sehr hsehr@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser

Appraiser Matthew Nagel mnagel@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser Austin Preheim apreheim@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser Donna Ekle dekle@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser David Erdmann derdmann@lincolncountysd.org

Appraiser April Przybilla aprzybilla@lincolncountysd.org



County/Title First Name Last Name Dist Address City St Zip Code Phone Email address

Appraiser Sarah Olseth solseth@lincolncountysd.org

Lyman 3

Director Stacie Gran PO Box 70 Kennebec SD 57544-0070 (605)869-2206 doe@lymancounty.org

Deputy 300 Main St doeclerk@lymancounty.org

Marshall 8

Director Katrina Johnson PO Box 9 Britton SD 57430-0009 (605)448-5291 mcdirector@venturecomm.net

Appraiser Karole Chapin 911 Vander Horck Ave mcdirector2@venturecomm.net

Mc Cook 5

Director Anna Flogstad PO Box 38 Salem SD 57058-0038 (605)425-2681 anna.flogstad@mccookcountysd.com 

Appraiser Isaac Kipp 130 W Essex Ave

Clerk Angie McCormick

Mc Pherson 7

Director Brooke Mehlhaff PO Box 50 Leola SD 57456-0050 (605)439-3663 mcphersondoe@valleytel.net

Appraiser Hunter Heinrich 706 Main St

Meade 2

Director Rhea Crane 1300 Sherman St  Suite 222 SD 57785-1495 (605)347-3818 rcrane@meadecounty.org

Appraiser Jill Edson j.edson@meadecounty.org

Appraiser Rae Blakeman rae.blakeman@meadecounty.org

Appraiser Jon Olson jolson@meadecounty.org

Appraiser Mike Cooper mike.cooper@meadecounty.org

Appraiser Shirdell Nunn

Mellette 3

Director Haley Gallant PO Box 198 White River SD 57579-0198 (605)259-3050 assessor@mellettecounty.org

321 E 4th St option 4

Miner 5

Director Tami Severson PO Box 577 Howard SD 57349-0577 (605)772-4241 Tami.Severson@minercountysd.org

Deputy Barb Esser 401 N Main St

Minnehaha 5

Director Chris Lilla 220 W 6th St Sioux Falls SD 57104-2465 (605)367-4228 clilla@minnehahacounty.gov

Deputy Kyle Sexe ksexe@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Angie Boeckholt aboeckholt@minnehahacounty.gov
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Appraiser Lori Stangeland lstangeland@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Duane King dking@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Darin Gonsor dgonsor@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Jeff Heronimus jheronimus@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Smith Strain sstrain@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Ryan Gevens rgevens@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Dallas Davis ddavis@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Kassandra Dehaai kdehaai@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Gail Foerster gfoerster@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Matthew Satter msatter@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Josh Marbach jmarbach@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Mark Richards mrichards@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Shannon Ulmer sulmer@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Sara Zishka szishka@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Stephanie Schaeppi sschaeppi@minnehahacounty.gov

Appraiser Lance Ordal lordal@minnehahacounty.gov

Moody 5

Director DeAnna Berke 101 E Pipestone Ave Ste E Flandreau SD 57028-1750 (605)997-3101 doe2@moodycounty.net

Appraiser Monica Fier doe-zoning@moodycounty.net

Appraiser Alicia DeSchepper doedeputy@moodycounty.net

Oglala Lakota 2

Director Lily Heidebrink 1029 N River St Hot Springs SD 57747-1387 (605)745-5136 doe.heidebrink@frcounty.org

Deputy

Pennington 2

Director Shannon Rittberger PO Box 6160 Rapid City SD 57701 (605)394-2175 shannonr@pennco.org

Deputy Gordon Wendell 130 Kansas City St gordonw@pennco.org

Appraiser Dawn Puckett dawnp@pennco.org

CAMA Specialist Joe Doran joed@pennco.org

Appraiser Trevor Abernathie trevor.abernathie@pennco.org

Appraiser Christopher Mooney christopher.mooney@pennco.org

Appraiser Rod Sletten rod.sletten@pennco.org

Appraiser Scott Dressler scott.dressler@pennco.org

Appraiser Derek Dalen derek.dalen@pennco.org

Appraiser Christina Willar christina.willar@pennco.org

Appraiser Jay McKinstry jay.mckinstry@pennco.org

Appraiser Shannon Champion shannon.champion@pennco.org

Appraiser Eric Hupp
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Appraiser Nicole McCants

Appraiser Lisa Nelson lisa.nelson@pennco.org

Appraiser Patsy Laubach

Appraiser Laura Jones

Perkins 1

Director Tracey Hafner PO Box 6 Bison SD 57620-0006 (605)244-5623 tracy@perkinscounty.org

Deputy Misty Jorgensen 100 E Main St

Potter 7

Director Adam Roseland 201 S Exene St Gettysburg SD 57442-1596 (605)765-2481 pcdoe@venturecomm.net

Deputy Kelly Osier

Roberts 8

Director 411 - 2nd Ave E Ste 14B Sisseton SD 57262-1495 (605)698-3205 roberteq@venturecomm.net

Deputy Lisa Skog

Appriaser Kim Schroeder

Appraiser

Sanborn 4

Director Tami Ziebart PO Box 416 Woonsocket SD 57385-0416 (605)796-4514 tamiz@sanborncounty.net

604 W 6th St

Spink 9

Director Tracey Millar 210 E 7th Ave Ste 7 Redfield SD 57469-1299 (605)472-4585 spinkdirector@spinkcountysd.com

Deputy Sally Schwab sally@spinkcountysd.com

Deputy Kristi Hausvik deputy.spinkdoe@nvc.net

Appraiser Denise Fliehe spinkzoning@nrctv.com

Appraiser Yvette Albrecht deputy2spinkdoe@nvc.net

Stanley 3

Director PO Box 623 Ft. Pierre SD 57532-0623 (605)223-7789 scdoe@stanleycounty.org

Appraiser Jodi Bothwell 8 E 2nd Ave deputydoe@stanleycounty.org

Sully 9

Director PO Box 265 Onida SD 57564-0265 (605)258-2522 sullyequal@venturecomm.net

Deputy 700 Ash Ave sullyequal2@venturecomm.net

Todd 3

Director Janiece Weber 200 E 3rd St Ste 201 Winner SD 57580-1806 (605)842-2300 jweber@trippcounty.us
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Tripp 3

Director Janiece Weber 200 E 3rd St Ste 201 Winner SD 57580-1806 (605)842-2300 jweber@trippcounty.us

Appraiser Domini Turnquist assessor@gwtc.net

Appraiser 

Turner 6

Director Daisy Johnson PO Box 309 Parker SD 57053-0309 (605)297-3424 assess1@turnercountysd.org

Appraiser 400 S Main St

Union 6

Director Sherri Bousquet 209 E Main St Ste 130 Elk Point SD 57025-2327 (605)356-2252 Sherri.Bousquet@unioncountysd.org

Deputy Brandon Cooper Brandon.Cooper@unioncountysd.org

Appraiser

Appraiser Sarah Scott sarah.scott@unioncountysd.org

Walworth 7

Director Greg Pudwill PO Box 292 Selby SD 57472-0292 (605)649-7602 gpudwill@walworthco.org

Deputy Dylan Zabel 4304 4th Ave dzabel@walworthco.org

Yankton 6

Director Michelle Goeken 321 West 3 St  Ste 203 Yankton SD 57078 (605)260-4400 michelle@co.yankton.sd.us

Deputy

Appraiser Andrea Wright andrea@co.yankton.sd.us

Appraiser Jeanne Drury

Appraiser Zachary Waiter zachw@co.yankton.sd.us

Appraiser Charles Richardson charlesr@co.yankton.sd.us

Ziebach 1

Director Misty Williams PO Box 68 Dupree SD 57623-0068 (605)365-5129 ziebachdoe@lakotanetwork.com

215 S Main St

DOR - Property Tax

Director Wendy Semmler 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-4923 wendy.semmler@state.sd.us

Sec of Rev Michael Houdyshell 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-3311 michael.houdyshell@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Mgr Todd Bailey 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-5851 todd.bailey@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Sp Amber Jensen 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-6559 amber.jensen@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Sp Melissa Flottmeyer 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-2136 melissa.flotmeyer@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Sp Patty Caster 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-2711 patty.caster@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Sp Jeff Puthoff 1900 Summit Street Yankton SD 57078 (605)295-0691 jeff.puthoff@state.sd.us

Prop Tax Sp Robin Carlson 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-5820 robin.carlson@state.sd.us
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Prop Tax Sp Brianna Todd 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773- brianna.todd@state.sd.us

Sr Statistican Nikki Anderson 445 E Capitol Ave Pierre SD 57501-3185 (605)773-3139 nikki.anderson@state.sd.us

Vangard Appraisals

Donnie Campbell 307 N Main St Viborg SD 57070 (605)261-4359 donnie@camavision.com

Rownea Gerbracht 18012 Ada Rd Meadow SD 57644 (605)490-1594 rowneag@camavision.com

Eric Kruse eric@camavision.com


